
  Shirley 'Alumni'   (chronological list)   Version dated October 11, 2014
  (For legend see below) 
              Name (Years)              First names          Title             Address, eMail                                            Remarks       

1 Rasmussen Col (59--) John O. Prof.  jorasmussen@lbl.gov Msg. 10.06.

2 Johnson     Col (59--) Charles Edward Prof.   eMail?  (Harwell, ANL, Univ. of Tennessee)

3 Schooley   Col (59--) James F. Dr.    (NBS/NIST 1960-1990)

4 Lovejoy     (1959-61) C. A.    (no citations after 1963)

5 Navarro     (1959-62) Quirino Oli Prof. --- (Philippines Atomic Energy Agency) † ca. 2005

6 Westenbarger (59-63) Gene A. Prof. (Ohio Univ., Athens)  westenbg@ohio.edu Msg. - DAS

7 Kaplan    Col (60-62) Morton Prof. --- Yale, Carnegie-Mellon Univ., 1970-2008 † 19.09.2013

8 Haag          (1960-62) J.   

9 Barrett (PhD51;62--) Paul H. Prof.    (em. Prof. at UCSB)

10 Grant         (1960-63) Ronald W.   (Rockwell Sci.Cent. - 1996)

11 Levy          (1960-64) Richard Meyer Dr.    (Varian Medical Syst.)   new eMail?

12 Blok           (1961-65) Johan Dr.   (VU Amsterdam)?

13 Frankel      (1961-65) Richard B. Prof.  rfrankel@calpoly.edu Msg. - DAS

14 Wickman   (1961-65) (Herbert) Hollis Prof.    new eMail?   822 Green St. Alexendria, VA 
22314-4213 (?) Oregon State, NSF

15 Faltens      (1962-67) Marjorie O. Dr.  (Alamo, CA) (c/o Afaltens@lbl.gov )

16 Matthias PD (63-69--) Eckart Prof.  barbeck.matthias@t-online.de Msg. - DAS

17 Stone   Col (1963-64) Nick J. Prof.  (Oxford)   n.stone1@physics.ox.ac.uk 

18 Hagström PD (64-66) Stig B.M. Prof. --- (Xerox-PARC, Stanford)    † 28.05.2011

19 Nowik     Col (64-65) Israel Prof.  nowik@vms.huji.ae.il Msg. - DAS

20 Huntzicker (1963-68) James J. Prof.  huntzicj@ohsu.edu Msg. - DAS

21 Easley        (1963-69) Warren C. Dr.  warren.easley@frontier.com   (1.05.14)

22 Holliday     (1964-66) (R.) James Prof. --- (JohnBrown Univ Siloam Springs AR) † 8.08.2012

23 Rosenblum (1964-69) Steven S. Dr.  steve@rosenblums.us

24 Edelstein    Col (64--) Norman M. Dr.  (LBL)    NMEdelstein@lbl.gov

25 Klein          Col (64--) Melvin P. ---  (LBL, Chemical Biodynamics) † 28.05.2000

26 Barclay      (1964-69) John A. Dr.  jabarclay@comcast.net  (auch LinkedIn)

27 Fadley       (1964-70) Charles S. Prof.  chuck.fadley@gmail.com Talk

28 Brewer      (1965-70) William D. Prof.  william.brewer@fu-berlin.de Talk, Organiz.

29 Soinski      (1965-71) Arthur James Dr.   asoinski@energy.state.ca.us

30 Salomon    (1966-71) Dan B. Dr.  dr.dan.salomon@gmail.com

31 Templeton PD(67-72) James E. Dr.   (Annapolis, MD; Alexandria, VA?)

32 Quitmann Col(67-69) Dieter Prof.  quitmann@physik.fu-berlin.de

33 Jacklevic Col (1967-) Joseph M. Dr.    new eMail?

34 Rao     Col (1967-70) G.N. Prof.  rao@adelphi.edu Msg. - DAS

35 Pollak       (1967-72) Roger A. Dr.  rap4@me.com

36 Bacon       (1967-72) Fredrick Prof.  fred.bacon@metrostate.edu 

37 Hung        (1968-72) Sammy T.-C. Dr.  sammyhungmd@yahoo.com

38 Gabriel Col (68-69) Helmut Prof.  gabrielh@physik.fu-berlin.de

39 Klein  PD (1968-69) Erwin Prof.  erwinaklein@zedat.fu-berlin.de 
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40 Haas    PD (1968-70) Heinz Dr.  heinz.haas@cern.ch  Talk

41 Streeter     (1968-72) Rick Dr.     (LinkedIn)  Canada?

42 Koster       (1968-73) Tom Dr.    (VP, UC Berkeley, ret. 2005)

43 Chan         (1969-73) Dorothy Dr.    (married name?)

44 Davis        (1969-73) D.W. Dr.    (no pubs after 1974)

45 Apai          (1969-74) Gustav R. Dr.    (110 Bay Knoll Rd., Rochester NY 14622)

46 Bagus    Col (1969--) Paul Prof.   bagus@unt.edu

47 Kaindl PD  (69-72--) Günter Prof.  kaindl@physik.fu-berlin.de Organizer

48 Koicki    Col (69-70) Stevan Prof.  --- (Boris Kidric Institute, Belgrade) † 11.09.2007

49 Phillips  PD (1969-) …? Dr.  

50 Thomas  Col (1970--) Darrah Prof.  T.Darrah.Thomas@oregonstate.edu

51 Mahnke PD (70-72) Heinz-Eberhard Prof.  mahnke@helmholtz-berlin.de

52 Banna        (1971-75) M. Salim ---  (Vanderbilt U., Oregon State U.) † ca. 1990

53 Kowalczyk(1971-75) Steven P. Dr.  s.kowalczyk@att.net 

54 Rinneberg PD (71-73) Herbert Dr.  herbert.rinneberg@t-online.de

55 Ley   PD  (1972-73--) Lothar Prof.  lothar.ley@physik.uni-erlangen.de

56 Krane   PD (1972-74) Kenneth S. Prof.  kranek@ucs.orst.edu Msg. - DAS

57 Martin        (1972-76) Richard Dr.  rlmartin@lanl.gov 

58 Süzer         (1972-76) Sefik Prof.  suzer@fen.bilkent.edu.tr Talk

59 Lee            (1973-77) Shuit-Tong     st.lee@cityu.edu.hk

60 Winograd  (1973-77) Nicholas Prof.   nxw@psu.edu

61 McFeely    (1973-77) (Fenton) Read Dr.   read_mcfeely@yahoo.com 

62 Schwartz   (1974-77) G.P.  

63 Denley      (1974-78) D.R.  

64 Mills         (1974-78) Bernice E.  

65 Stöhr    PD (1975--) Joachim Prof.  stohr@slac.stanford.edu Talk

66 Williams    (1975-78) (Richard) Stanley Dr.       new eMail?   (HP Labs)  Msg. - DAS

67 Rosenberg (1975-79) Richard Dr.  rar@aps.anl.gov

68 Wehner      (1975-79) P. S.  

69 White         (1975-79) Michael G. Prof.  mgwhite@bnl.gov

70 Kevan        (1976-80) Stephen D. Prof.  kevan@uoregon.edu Msg. - DAS

71 Lu             (1976-80-) Benjamin C.-Y. Prof.      (Univ. of Ottawa ?)

72 Mason  PD (76-79-) M. Gary Dr. ---  (Eastman Research, Rochester NY) †

73 Tobin        (1976-80) James G. Dr.  tobin1@llnl.gov

74 Thornton  PD (77-79) Geoffrey Prof.  g.thornton@ucl.ac.uk
 

Msg. - DAS

75 Poliakoff    (1977-80) Erwin Prof.     new eMail?

76 Southworth (1977-81) Steven H. Dr.  southworth@anl.gov Msg. - DAS

77 Kobrin       (1978-82) Paul H. Dr.       neue eMail?  (LinkedIn)

78 Lindle        (1978-82) Dennis Prof.  lindle@unlv.nevada.edu † 04.10.2014

79 Pollard       (1978-82) James E. Dr.  james.e.pollard@aero.org (Aerospace Corp.)

80 Rosenblatt (1978-82) Daniel H. Dr.       new eMail? (Samsung Microw. Semicon) 

81 Trevor       (1978-82) Dennis J. Dr.       new eMail?
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82 Truesdale  (1978-82) Carlton M. Dr.    https://plus.google.com/  ;  (LinkedIn)

83 Hussain  PD (1979--) Zahid Dr.  zhussain@lbl.gov Talk

84 Barton        (1980-83) John J. Dr.  johnjbarton@johnjbarton.com  (IBM)

85 Bahr           (1980-84) Charles C. Dr.   (Alcatel-Lucent)  charlesbahr@gmail.com  Msg. - DAS

86 Heimann    (1980-84) Philip A. Dr.  paheim@slac.stanford.edu

87 Klebanoff  (1981-85) Leonard E. Dr.  lekleba@sandia.gov   (1.05.14)  Msg. - DAS

88 Umbach   Col (1981) Eberhard Prof.  eberhard.umbach@kit.edu

89 Becker    PD (1981--) Uwe Prof. ---  (TU Berlin, Fritz-Haber-Institut) † 15.11.2013

90 Kerkhoff     (1981--) Hans-Georg Dr.  IT-SiBe@ptb.de  hans.kerkhoff@ptb.de

91 Lee        Col (1981--) Yuan T. Prof.    (Academia Sinica, Teipei)

92 Schach von Wittenau
                  (1982-85)

Alexis E. Dr.  (LLNL)   schachvonwittenau1@llnl.gov

93 Ferrett        (1982-86) Trish A. Prof.  TFerrett@Carleton.edu

94 Piancastelli PD (83--) Maria-Novella Prof.  maria-novella.piancastelli@fysik.uu.se  Chair

95 Parks         (1983-88) C. C.  

96 Reutt-Robey (83-86) Janice Prof.  rrobey@umd.edu

97 Leung        (1984-88) K.-T.     (Virginia Polytech)

98 Robey        (1984-88) Steven W.  

99 Terminello (1984-88) Louis J. Prof.  (PNNL)  ljterminello@gmail.com Msg. - DAS

100 Medhurst   (1985-89) L. J.  

101 Niu            (1985-89) Baohua       (BNL; Intel, Hillsboro, OR)

102 Zhang        (1986-90) Xi Sheng  

103 Wang         (1986-90) Lai-Sheng Prof.  Lai-Sheng_Wang@Brown.edu Msg. - DAS

104 Wang         (1986-91) Li-Quong Dr.  Li_Qiong_Wang@brown.edu Msg. - DAS

105 Liu             (1988-92) Sen-Hai  

106 Huang        (1989-93) Zhengquing  

107 Pradeep      (1989-93) T.      (IIT Madras)

108 Remmers   (1989-93) G.  

109 Zheng        (1990-93) Yuangang      (Purdue, Ohio State, Microsoft)

110 Bai             (1990-94) Yawen      (Queen's Univ. Belfast)

111 Ji                (1990-94) Zhong-Gang      (Chinese Academy)

112 Petersen     (1990-94) Barry L.  

113 Reich     PD  (1996--) Tobias Prof.  tobias.reich@uni-mainz.de

114 Wu             (1993-97) Hausheng      (UCLA)

115 Huff           (1994-98) W. R. A.  

116 Moler         (1994-98) Edward J.      (La Plata)

117 Tao             (1994-98) Fu-Ming      (Cal State Fullerton)

118 Hudson      (1992-99) Eric Prof.  eric.hudson@lamresearch.com

119 Chen          (1995-99) Yufeng  

120 Kellar        (1995-99) Scot A.    sakellar@lbl.gov     (1.05.14)

Symbols: ------: attended Symposium;     e-mail unknown;   ----  e-mail doesn't work;   ----- contact attempt  
Abbreviations: Col. = Collaborator, colleague;    PD = Postdoc;    (others were graduate students);  
                             Msg. = eMail message sent to Dave Shirley (via organizers)
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